OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,
SUNDARGARH FOREST DIVISION

Phone No-06622-272243, E-Mail- dfo.sundargarh@odisha.gov.in,

No. 3:5 ‘_’S __Dt. Oj D2 iL

To
The Superintending Engineer,
R & B Division, Sundargarh.

Sub: - Proposal for diversion of 41.725 Ha. (39.98 ha of forest land proposed by State Govt + 1.745 Ha of non-.

forest land to be treated as forest as per Supreme Court Judgement dated .12.12.1996 in WPC ©
N0.202/1995) of forest land for widening of existing 2-lane road to 4-lane road from Bankibahal to
Kanika Railway Siding. (0/00 Km to 25.750 Km) in favour of Executive Engineer, R & B Division,
Sundargarh, Odisha.

-Demand for differential cost of Compensatory Afforestation scheme .

Ref: - 1.Stage-1 approval order No.5-ORC259/2015-BHU dt. 14.10.2015 of the MoEF & CC, Govt. of India.
2. This Office letter N0.6327 dt.31.12.2021 & Memo No.2242 dt.04.02.2022 of CF (Nodal)

Sir,

In continuation to this Office letter cited above, the Conservator of Forests (Nodal) Office of the
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar has revised and technically approved the
compensatory afforestation scheme over 41.725 ha of non-forest land identified in Village-Biswanathpur under
Hemgir Tahasil and total financial outlay of the CA scheme of Rs.2,41,18,200/-(Rupees Two Crore Forty One
Lakh Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred )only vide his Memo No.2244 dt.04.02.2022.

You have already paid Rs.63,90,700/-on dated.14.01.2016 and balance amount to be paid of
Rs.1,77,27,500/-(Rupees One Crore Seventy Seven Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred) only ,hence ,
vou are requested to deposit the differential amount of CA of Rs. Rs.1,77,27,500/-(Rupees One Crore Seventy
Seven Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred) enly through “E” payment mode by using the web portal
of Ministry of Environment & Forests (CAMPA). Further, the evidence of deposited amount may be furnished
to the undersigned for further needful action at this end.

The copy of Memo No0.2243 dt.04.02.2022 of CF (Nodal) O/o the PCCF (0O) is enclosed
herewith for your reference.

Encl: - As above.

Yours fajthfully

AQeose—oos

Dlvmoﬂél Forest ﬂfmev
Wuargarh Forest Division

Memo No. ?‘55 /Dated. O™} /02/2022
Copy forwarded to the Conservator of Forests, (Nodal) 0/0 the PCCF, Odlsha for favour of

-

kind information and necessary action with reference to his Memo No. 2242 dt.04.02.2022 .

—

'
Divisional rorect Officer
%S},ﬁdargaxh Forest Division.

MemoNo.  +5& /pated O F/02/2022

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle, Rourkela for
favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to Memo No. 2243 dt.04.02.2022 of
Conservator of Forests, (Nodal) 0/0 the PCCF, (disha. ,, o

VR
o

Divisional Forest Officer

Q\Sl}dargarh Forest Division.

-



g _\%>V
STATE FOREST HEADQU ARTERS '
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS & HoFF, ODISHA,
ARANYA BHAWAN, CHANDRASEKHARPUR, BHUBANESWAR
F-mail: nodal.pecfhoffi@odisha. 1oy, in
MemoNo. TAANM A~ /9F (Road)- 14872014
Dated, BhubanesWar the Cg}{f +h 2022

The DFO, Sundargarh Forest Division

Sub:  Diversion of 41.725 ha (39.98 ha of forest land proposed by State Government +
1.745 ha of non-forest land to be treated as forest as per Supreme Court Judgement
dated 12.12.1996 in WP© No. 202/ 1995 of forest land for widening of existing 2-lane
road to 4-lane from Bankibahal to Kanika Railway Siding (0.000 km to 25.750 km) in
favour of Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Sundargarh.

Ret-: Memo No. 2912 dated 16.1 0.2021 of RCCF, Rourkela Circle.

In inviting a reference on the captioned subject, the financial outlay for revised CA
Scheme over an area of 41,725 ha of non-forest {and identified in village Biswanathpur under
Hemgir Tahasil of Sundargarh District under your division against proposed diversion of the
above mentioned project has been technically approved for Rs 2,41,18,200/- (Rupees two crotes
forty one lakhs eighteen thousand and two hundred) only by PCCF(Forest Diversion and Nodal
Officer. FC Act) at current wage rate of Rs 315/~ per manday is enclosed.

You are requested to raise demand on the user agency for payment of the differeniial
amount through web portal of Mokl & CC and submit the deposit particulars of the amount
paid.

You are also requested to furnish a revised statement of funds towards compensatory
ievies deposited by the user agency in the preseribed format duly signed by vou incerporating all
details with updated information so as (o facilitate processing of the Stage-1 compliance.

This is urgent.

£
I
fincl- CA Scheme alongwith financial outlay [ NAA— i Aond
! s ) S W B RN, P
Conservator of Forests(Nodal} '
n a3
Memo No. ¢/ \ﬁ“{f]ﬁi} Dt
Copy forwarded to the RCCE, Rourkela Circle for information & negessary acion with
reference to his memo no. 2911 dated 16.10.2021. |- A
| AL St A wnd A
e ~1 8 4,

Conservator of Forests(MNodal)

ﬁgﬁu é ff Dt gl -0X A0

Memo No,

Copy forwarded to the Executive Engineer, Sundargarh, R&B Divisiop for information
id necessary action. [ s

e L A
IS ; O 3 .
9 ks «’f‘ 2%

“Forests(Nodal)

B

Conservator o




Financial outlay for Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over an area of 41,725 ha
of Non-Forest land identified in Village Biswanathpur under Hemgir Tahasil of
Sundargarh District under Sundargarh Forest Division in respect of diversion of
forest land for construction of 2/4 laning of existing road from Bankibahal to Kanika
Railway Siding under Sundargarh Forest Division by R&B Division, Sundargarh

(Wage Rate @ Rs.315/- per MD)

- SL Description Amount (Rs.)
No.
1. | Cost of ANR with gap plantation @ 600 plants 39,99,956.00
E per ha with 18 months seedlings over 41.725 ha @
Rs.95,864.73 per ha with 10 years maintenance
2.  Cost of Chain Link Wire Mesh fencing over 1,60,47,852.00
41.725 ha @ 250 RMT/ ha @ Rs.3,84,610/- per ha
~ with 10 years maintenance
3. | Soil Conservation Measures
(1) L.B.C.D with 1 mt. span size over 3 nos. @ 11,231.00
Rs.3743.69 per unit
(i1) L.B.C.D with 2 mt. span size over 3 nos. @ 22,999.00
Rs.7666.41 per unit
(iii) L.B.C.D with 3 mt. span size over 1 nos. @ 16458.00
1 Rs.16,458.41 per unit ‘
Sub-Total 2,00,98,496.00 |
4. | Add Escalation Cost (20%) 40,19,699.00
Grand Total 2,41,18,195.60
| ; Or rounded off to
2,41,18,200.00

{Rupees Two Crore forty one lakhs eighteen thousand & two hundred) only

Technically Approved

\;ﬁwﬁ o s T
" y Th
Sy

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests
Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act



